

**Dinesh Kumar Vs. H.P. Ex-Servicement Corporation**

**CWP No. 10609 of 2025**

**06.08.2025** Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhusan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply. Needless to say, learned counsel representing the respondent would abide by the undertaking given on 03.07.2025.

**August 06, 2025**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**