

DINESH KUMAR
Versus
THE HP EX-SERVICEMEN
CORPORATION

CWP-10609 of 2025

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel representing the respondent states that present petition has rendered infructuous on account of the fact that during pendency of the present petition, respondent has circulated tentative seniority list on the request of petitioner. He further states that DPC shall be conducted after finalisation of seniority list.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to have instructions.

In the meantime, learned counsel representing the respondent may also place on record documents, suggestive of the fact that tentative seniority list has been drawn.

List on 07.10.2025.

September 02, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge