

**Dinesh Kumar vs. the HP Ex-Servicemen Corporation**

**CWP No. 10609 of 2025**

07.10.2025 Present Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

In terms of order dated 02.09.2025, Mr. Mukul Sood, learned counsel representing the respondent-Corporation has placed on record office order dated 25.08.2025, to state that seniority list circulated vide order dated 30.06.2025 was withdrawn and now a revised tentative seniority list has been circulated for inviting objections. Since time to file objection is over, final seniority list shall be issued expeditiously and as and when final seniority list is finalized, steps for convening DPC shall be taken. However, having taken note of issue with regard to reservation against the post of Senior Assistant, this Court finds it necessary to call upon the respondent to file detailed reply.

List on 14.11.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

October 07, 2025  
(shankar)