

**Dinesh Kumar vs. the HP Ex-Servicemen Corporation**

**CWP No.10609 of 2025**

14.11.2025 Present Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the respondents.

Further one week's time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondent to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

November 14, 2025  
(shankar)